505802312 12/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5849141

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------|--|---------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| | | | Name | Execution Date | |
| PAUL M. HAGELIN | | | | 05/24/2018 | |
| CHARLES I. GROSJEAN | | | | 05/03/2018 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | | | |
| Name: | | SITIME CORPORATION | | | |
| Street Address: | 5451 P | 5451 PATRICK HENRY DRIVE | | | |
| City: | SANTA | SANTA CLARA | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFO | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 95054 | | | | |
| | I | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | |
| Application Number: | • | 1670 | 2783 | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | (400) | | | |
| Fax Number: | | • / | 877-3828 e-mail address first; if that is uns t | uccessful it will be sent | |
| | | | hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent | | |
| Phone: | - | 4086 | 556375 | | |
| Email: marco | | @schuylerlawgroup.com | | | |
| Correspondent Name: MAR | | C SCHUYLER | | | |
| Address Line 1: PO B | | OX 2535 | | | |
| Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | SA1046-D2 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | MARC P. SCHUYLER, REG. NO. 35675 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTE | R: | | | 55075 | |
| | R: | | /Marc P. Schuyler/ | 55075 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | R: | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | R: | | /Marc P. Schuyler/ | | |
| SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 | | G 18. | /Marc P. Schuyler/ | | |
| SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=SA1046.US As | signment C | | /Marc P. Schuyler/ 12/04/2019 | | |
| SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=SA1046.US As source=SA1046.US As | signment C | G 18. | /Marc P. Schuyler/ 12/04/2019 .05.03 - signed#page1.tif | | |
| SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=SA1046.US As source=SA1046.US As | signment C signment C signment C | CG 18. CG 18. | /Marc P. Schuyler/ 12/04/2019 .05.03 - signed#page1.tif .05.03 - signed#page2.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 051173 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

(Attorney Ref. SA1046.US)

Inventors: Paul M. Hagelin Charles I. Grosjean

U.S. Application No.: 15/709,371

Filing Date: September 19, 2017

Title: BONDING PROCESS WITH INHIBITED OXIDE FORMATION

I, the undersigned, in consideration of good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

SiTime Corporation

(5451 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in: (i) the above-referenced patent application, and (ii) the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iii) any and all other patent applications of the United States and foreign countries which claim priority to the above-referenced application and/or which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced application, and (iv) any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of the aforementioned applications, and (v) any reissue, reexamination or extension of such aforementioned patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said U.S. Patents to said assignee.

I, the undersigned, warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interests herein assigned, other than those assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances already assigned to **SiTime Corporation**.

I, the undersigned, for said considerations hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions and/or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any patents that may be granted on said application and any and all applications and other documents for patents in foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby all said patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date:

Paul M. Hagelin

Date: May 3, 2018

Charles Grosjean Charles Grosjean (May 3, 2013)

Charles I. Grosjean

Application No. 15/709,371

PATENT REEL: 051173 FRAME: 0471



| SA1046.US Assignment 18.05.03 | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Adobe Sign Docu | ment History | 05/03/2018 | | | | |
| Created: | 05/03/2018 | | | | | |
| By: | Charles Shemwell (c | harlie@shemwellaw.com) | | | | |
| Status: | Signed | | | | | |
| Transaction ID: | CBJCHBCAABAAVı | hlvuPFddahnLhzs9_4ceM0NN5KSvOe | | | | |

"SA1046.US Assignment 18.05.03" History

- Document uploaded by Charles Shemwell (charlie@shemwellaw.com) from Acrobat 05/03/2018 - 3:26:22 PM PDT- IP address: 12.1.37.163
- Document emailed to Charles Grosjean (cg@sitime.com) for signature 05/03/2018 - 3:26:49 PM PDT
- Document viewed by Charles Grosjean (cg@sitime.com) 05/03/2018 - 3:38:31 PM PDT- IP address: 12.1.37.162
- Document e-signed by Charles Grosjean (cg@sitime.com)
 Signature Date: 05/03/2018 3:38:50 PM PDT Time Source: server- IP address: 12.1.37.162

ASSIGNMENT

(Attorney Ref. SA1046.US)

Inventors: Paul M. Hagelin Charles I. Grosjean

U.S. Application No.: 15/709,371

Filing Date: September 19, 2017

Title: BONDING PROCESS WITH INHIBITED OXIDE FORMATION

I, the undersigned, in consideration of good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

SiTime Corporation

(5451 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in: (i) the above-referenced patent application, and (ii) the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iii) any and all other patent applications of the United States and foreign countries which claim priority to the above-referenced application and/or which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced application, and (iv) any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of the aforementioned applications, and (v) any reissue, reexamination or extension of such aforementioned patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said U.S. Patents to said assignee.

I, the undersigned, warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interests herein assigned, other than those assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances already assigned to **SiTime Corporation**.

I, the undersigned, for said considerations hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions and/or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any patents that may be granted on said application and any and all applications and other documents for patents in foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby all said patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: May 24, 2018

2011 M. Hagelin/ 1. M. Hagelin/ (May 24, 2013)

Paul M. Hagelin

Date: _____

Charles I. Grosjean

Application No. 15/709,371

PATENT REEL: 051173 FRAME: 0474



| SA1046 18.05.0 |).US Assi 3 | gnment |
|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|
| Adobe Sign Docu | ment History | 05/24/2018 |
| Created: | 05/03/2018 | |
| By: | Charles Shemwell (cha | rlie@shemwellaw.com) |
| Status: | Signed | |
| Transaction ID: | CBJCHBCAABAAMrYk | (1M36b11t01W-aro0tEEGd4V5Wku5 |

"SA1046.US Assignment 18.05.03" History

- Document uploaded by Charles Shemwell (charlie@shemwellaw.com) from Acrobat 05/03/2018 - 3:25:27 PM PDT- IP address: 12.1.37.163
- Document emailed to /Paul M. Hagelin/ (ph@sitime.com) for signature 05/03/2018 - 3:25:53 PM PDT
- Document viewed by /Paul M. Hagelin/ (ph@sitime.com) 05/24/2018 - 2:34:36 PM PDT- IP address: 12.1.37.162
- Document e-signed by /Paul M. Hagelin/ (ph@sitime.com)
 Signature Date: 05/24/2018 2:34:58 PM PDT Time Source: server- IP address: 12.1.37.162



RECORDED: 12/04/2019